

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : WA DOT 401(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Dismal Nitch/Megler Safety Rest Area and Access Improvement

Solicitation No: DTFH70-16-B-00009

State : WA

County : Pacific

Federal Location :

Opened at: 2:00 AM
 Opened by: James Mikell
 Date: 7/12/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 08/04/2016

Contract Awarded to: Conway Construction Co.

Award Date: 08/04/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00032

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 745,108.10	
Conway Construction C PO Box 303 Ridgefield, WA 98642		\$ 998,373.00	
Advanced Excavating C 1010 Columbia Blvd Longview, WA 98632		\$ 1,096,503.75	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A
Project No: WA DOT 401(1)

Total of Bid Items: \$ 745,108.10 \$ 998,373.00 \$ 1,096,503.75

Project Name: Dismal Nitch/Megler Safety Rest Area and Access Improvement

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Conway Construction Company		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION								
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING								
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL								
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING								
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE								
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE								
Line A0120	1,700	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4.53	\$ 7,701.00	
15706-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION								
Line A0140	3	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	
20102-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
Line A0160	ALL	LPSM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE								
Line A0180	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 3,620.00	
20301-1500	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE								
Line A0200	1	EACH	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN								
Line A0220	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,140.00	
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN (INTERPRETIVE SIGN STRUCTURES)								
Line A0240	3	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	
20301-3600	REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER								
Line A0260	130	EACH	\$ 3.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 825.50	
20301-3800	REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX								
Line A0280	4	EACH	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,180.00	
20302-0200	REMOVAL OF CURB								
Line A0300	315	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,685.25	
20302-0900	REMOVAL OF FENCE, CHAIN LINK (FABRIC)								
Line A0320	1,275	LNFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,080.00	
20302-2600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
Line A0340	340	LNFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT								

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A
Project No: WA DOT 401(1)

Total of Bid Items: \$ **745,108.10** \$ **998,373.00** \$ **1,096,503.75**

Project Name: Dismal Nitch/Megler Safety Rest Area and Access Improvement

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Conway Construction Company

Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0360	825	SQYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 8,992.50
20303-3200 REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE								
Line A0380	145	SQYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 1,254.25
20401-0000 ROADWAY EXCAVATION								
Line A0400	300	CUYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 5,445.00
21101-1000 ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1								
Line A0420	200	SQYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,640.00
25125-0000 BOULDER (GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)								
Line A0440	28	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 325.35	\$ 9,109.80
25801-0000 REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL								
Line A0460	519	SQFT	\$ 57.00	\$ 29,583.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 90.70	\$ 47,073.30
30202-2000 ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2								
Line A0480	600	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 33,420.00
40301-0100 ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1								
Line A0500	225	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 210.50	\$ 47,362.50
60201-0300 8-INCH PIPE CULVERT								
Line A0520	20	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80.85	\$ 1,617.00
60406-0000 INLET ADJUSTMENT								
Line A0540	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 1,242.00
60901-0000 CURB, CONCRETE								
Line A0560	220	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 51.80	\$ 11,396.00
60915-1000 WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE								
Line A0580	1	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00
61301-0000 SIMULATED STONE MASONRY SURFACE TREATMENT								
Line A0600	128	SQYD	\$ 450.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 457.45	\$ 58,553.60
61302-0000 SIMULATED STONE MASONRY TEST WALL								
Line A0620	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 6,660.00
61501-0100 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE								
Line A0640	600	SQYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 149.75	\$ 89,850.00
61701-1250 GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS (WSDOT TYPE 31)								
Line A0660	500	LNFT	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 21,300.00
61702-0800 TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT (WSDOT TYPE 31)								
Line A0680	2	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 7,840.00
61802-0000 CONCRETE GUARDWALL								
Line A0700	156	LNFT	\$ 270.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 321.50	\$ 50,154.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A
Project No: WA DOT 401(1)

Total of Bid Items: \$ **745,108.10** \$ **998,373.00** \$ **1,096,503.75**

Project Name: Dismal Nitch/Megler Safety Rest Area and Access Improvement

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Conway Construction Company

Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A1060	11	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 632.50
63502-1300 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM								
Line A1080	25	EACH	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 1,006.25
63502-1500 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A								
Line A1100	22	EACH	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,265.00
63504-1000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN								
Line A1120	200	SOFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,880.00
63509-1000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER								
Line A1140	32	FXHR	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,792.00
63610-0400 CONDUIT, 1-INCH, PVC								
Line A1160	20	LNFT	\$ 3.35	\$ 67.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00
63610-1000 CONDUIT, 1 1/2-INCH, PVC								
Line A1180	1,430	LNFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,148.00
63611-0400 WIRE, ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 8 AWG								
Line A1200	2,200	LNFT	\$ 1.36	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,860.00
63611-0500 WIRE, ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 6 AWG								
Line A1220	120	LNFT	\$ 1.93	\$ 231.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 144.00
63612-0000 LUMINAIRE								
Line A1240	1	EACH	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 1,647.00
63620-0000 POLE								
Line A1260	1	EACH	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
63621-3000 UTILITY BOX, JUNCTION BOX								
Line A1280	5	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00
63622-0000 UTILITY TRENCH								
Line A1300	650	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 11,212.50
64603-0700 FIXTURE, PICNIC TABLE								
Line A1320	4	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 12,720.00
64604-3000 FIXTURE, PEDESTRIAN RAILING								
Line A1340	260	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 44,720.00
64605-0000 FIXTURE (CEDAR PLANKS)								
Line A1360	ALL	LPSM	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00